
By:AACampbell S.B.ANo.A791

(In the SenateA-AFiled FebruaryA24,A2021; MarchA11,A2021,

read first time and referred to Committee on Veteran Affairs &

Border Security; AprilA1,A2021, reported favorably by the

following vote: Yeas 7, Nays 0; AprilA1,A2021, sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV

CampbellAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

HallAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

BlancoAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

EckhardtAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

GutierrezAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

SeligerAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

TaylorAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT

relating to the issuance of specialty license plates to United

States Navy submariners.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

SECTIONA1.AASubchapter D, Chapter 504, Transportation Code,

is amended by adding Section 504.327 to read as follows:

Sec.A504.327.AAUNITED STATES NAVY SUBMARINE SERVICE. The

department shall issue specialty license plates for persons who

served on a submarine while in the United States Navy. The license

plates must include:

(1)AAthe words "U.S. Navy Submarine Service" in red

letters at the bottom of each plate; and

(2)AAa depiction of the Submarine Warfare insignia on

the left side of the plate.

SECTIONA2.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2021.

* * * * *

1-1

1-2

1-3

1-4

1-5

1-6

1-7

1-8

1-9

1-10

1-11

1-12

1-13

1-14

1-15

1-16

1-17

1-18

1-19

1-20

1-21

1-22

1-23

1-24

1-25

1-26

1-27

1-28

1-29

1-30

1-31

1

http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=TN&Value=504.301&Date=4/1/2021
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=TN&Value=504&Date=4/1/2021

