1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5	
1-6	COMMITTEE VOTE
1-7 1-8 1-9 1-10 1-11 1-12 1-13 1-14	YeaNayAbsentPNVCampbellX
1 - 15 1 - 16	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT
$1-17 \\ 1-18 \\ 1-19 \\ 1-20 \\ 1-21 \\ 1-22 \\ 1-23 \\ 1-24 \\ 1-25 \\ 1-26 \\ 1-27 \\ 1-28 \\ 1-29 \\ 1-30 $	<pre>relating to the issuance of specialty license plates to United States Navy submariners. BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS: SECTION 1. Subchapter D, Chapter 504, Transportation Code, is amended by adding Section 504.327 to read as follows: <u>Sec. 504.327.</u> UNITED STATES NAVY SUBMARINE SERVICE. The department shall issue specialty license plates for persons who served on a submarine while in the United States Navy. The license plates must include: <u>(1) the words "U.S. Navy Submarine Service" in red letters at the bottom of each plate; and <u>(2) a depiction of the Submarine Warfare insignia on the left side of the plate.</u> SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2021.</u></pre>
1-31	* * * *